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BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED


4394. SHRI UPENDRA SINGH RAWAT:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) the number of employees including Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) technical engineers etc. in his Ministry who have been continuing on the same post during the last five years or more, categories-wise;


(b) the reasons for not transferring such employees, posted on the same post during the said period;


(c) whether the Government is considering to transfer such employees; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): The details as reported by the operational Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI), are annexed.


(b): The CPSEs under MHI are engaged in manufacturing, consultancy and contracting services and offer a wide range of products and services across India and abroad. Specialized workforce is required to be retained by CPSEs at the same position in order to ensure timely execution of various works / projects allotted to them.


Required transfers of the employees are carried out from time to time by these CPSEs to re-organize technical workforce as per their business plan and requirement.


(c): No Sir.


(d): Does not arise in view of (b) above.


************


Annexure


Details of number of employees continuing on the same post in the CPSEs under MHI

during the last five years or more


S. No. Name of the CPSE No. of employees*

1 Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. 2

2 Bharat Heavy Electrical Ltd. 3029

3 Braithwaite Burn and Jessop Company Ltd. 13

4 Bridge and Roof Co. (I) Ltd. 0

5 Cement Corporation of India Ltd. 102

6 Engineering Projects (India) Ltd. 64

7 Heavy Engineering Corporation Ltd. 519

8 Hindustan Salts Ltd.   0

9 Sambhar Salts Ltd. 0

10 HMT Ltd. 0

11 HMT Machine Tools Ltd. 0

12 HMT International Ltd. 0

13 Instrumentation Ltd. 157

14 Nepa Ltd. 40

15 Rajasthan Electronics & Instruments Ltd. 31

16 Richardson & Cruddas Ltd. 0


*Source: As reported by CPSEs concerned.

